Time

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

Case
Number

17PR00253

18PR0O0271

19PR0O0099

21PR0O0048

21PR0O0194

22PR00404

22PR0O0567

Style

Trusts Created
Under The
Charles Rudolph
Bocks and Cora
Trevorrow
Bocks Trust
Agreement
dated June 16,
1977

Estate of Gunn,
Clayton Edward

Estate of
Cunningham,
Calvin C

Estate of
Honan, Robert
Ross

Estate of
Simmons,
Phyllis L

Estate of
Dunning, Kurt
Carlton

Estate of
Greene,
Claudette Kay

January 6, 2026

Current Probate Tentative Rulings

Tentative

Absent objection, the Sixth Account and Report of Trustee is settled and approved as to
Trusts A and B, and the Review Hearing on February 3, 2026 is vacated. The Court will sign
the form of order submitted by the Petitioner. The next accounting shall be filed on or before
November 24, 2026 with a hearing on January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing the petition for final
distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of settlement.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

23PR0O0054

23PR00193

23PR00219

23PR00263

23PR0O0396

23PR0O0598

24PR00123

24PR00235

24PR00494

24PR0O0503

24PR0O0558

25PR00446

Estate of
Franco,
Leopoldo

Estate of:

Stewart, Alan

Joseph
Estate of

Branch, Gregory

Lee

Estate of Clark,
Daniel Duane

Estate of Rose,
Nancy Carole

Bridges Family

Trust

Estate of Smith,

Charles E

Estate of Moran,

Patrick F
Estate of

Presson, Dan

Earl

Estate of
Williams,

Malcolm S, Jr.

Estate of Etta,
Robert Daniel

Estate of
Holmes, Lori
Kay

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to July 7, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m. and the
amount of bond is reduced to $3,000.00.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final
discharge.

At the request of counsel this matter Is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to April 7, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to February 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to October 6, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to April 14, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel at to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final
discharge.

The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is
waived, Jane Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for
January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition
for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

25PR00448

25PR00451

25PR00454

25PR00463

25PR00464

25PR00465

25PR00470

25PR00478

Johnson Family
Trust Dated
August 15,
2001

Robert & Nancy
Foster
Revocable Trust
dated
12/27/2001

Alfred E
Conelison Living
Trust

In the Matter
of: Contreras,
Kenia

In the Matter
of: Contreras,
Angela

In the Matter
of: Contreras,
Jose

Estate of:
Moore, Stuart
Russell

Estate of
Mackenzie,
Barbara E

shall file a status update seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of
order submitted by counsel.

Absent objection the petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted
by counsel.

The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from the parties as to the status of the case.

The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing of the mandatory Judicial
Council Form - Acknowledgment of Receipt of Order and Funds for Deposit in Blocked
Account (MC-356).

The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing of the mandatory Judicial
Council Form - Acknowledgment of Receipt of Order and Funds for Deposit in Blocked
Account (MC-356).

The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing of the mandatory Judicial
Council Form - Acknowledgment of Receipt of Order and Funds for Deposit in Blocked
Account (MC-356).

The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The petition is granted, the Will dated June 16, 2013 is admitted to probate, letters
testamentary with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed as
probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m. 1In
the eventthe Executoris unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior
to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file a status update seven (7) days
prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.



9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

10:00

10:00

10:15

25PR00479

25PR00489

25PR00510

PR-37562

19MHO00344

PR-33212

PR-40736

20PR0O0337

24PR0O0531

Estate of
DeHoff, Sharon
Ann

The Bertha C
Lyles Revocable
Trust

The Carol E.
Ford Trust

Estate of Torri,
Barbara A

LPS
Conservatorship
of Petty, Darin

LPS
Conservatorship
of Keeter, Linda

LPS
Conservatorship
of Hanson,
Yvette

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Quinones,
Maria T

Conservatorship
of: Steger,
Sanelin

The petition is granted, the Will dated December 7, 1993 is admitted to probate, letters of
administration with will annexed and with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane
Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for January 5,
2027 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Executor is unable to file the petition for final
distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file
a status update seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order
submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from the parties.

The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated November 25, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 17, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Feesare deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November



10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

PR-32019

PR-33854

PR-35002

PR-35742

PR-39392

PR-39787

PR-41167

Conservatorship
of Bernhard,
Josef

Conservatorship
of Sorn, Russell
R

Conservatorship
of Gill, Jessica

Conservatorship
of: Neves, John

Conservatorship
of O'Connell,
Pamela Sue

Conservatorship
of Parker, Jenny
Marie

Conservatorship
of Wood, Norma
Joyce

23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 11, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by the conservator.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 15, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
23,2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15a.m. The Court will prepare the
form of order.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 2, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable
accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. Fees are deferred. The court
investigator’s information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on
January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 19, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 5, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. Counsel is to submit a
form of order submitted by counsel.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued April 7, 2026 at 10:15 a.m.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 16, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Feesare deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November



10:15

10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

PR-41239

18PR00412

23PR0O0557

24PR00455

PR-27165

PR-30973

Conservatorship
of Mishmash,
Joshua Eric

Conservatorship
of Barnes,
Charles A

Conservatorship
of Terry,
Arianna

Conservatorship
of Alvarez,
Samuel Romo

Conservatorship
of Arbini, Carlo
Joseph, Jr.

Conservatorship
of Clark, Wiley J

23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 11, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 15, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
24,2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare the
form of order.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 23, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’'s report dated December 22, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
24,2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare the
form of order.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 23, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
24,2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare the
form of order.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 5, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.



10:30

10:30

10:30

PR-31692

PR-34549

PR-39622

Conservatorship
of Vance,
Sharon

Conservatorship
of Brown, Nicole

Conservatorship
of Todd, Travis

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 19 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
24,2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 17, 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees in the amount of $450.00 are due and payable within 30 days. The court
investigator’s information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on
January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated December 15 2025, which the Court has
read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall
continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by November
24,2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by the conservators.



