

<b>Current Probate Tentative Rulings</b>			
<b>Time</b>	<b>Case Number</b>	<b>Style</b>	<b>Tentative</b>
<b><u>9:00</u></b>	17PR00253	Trusts Created Under The Charles Rudolph Bocks and Cora Trevorow Bocks Trust Agreement dated June 16, 1977	Absent objection, the Sixth Account and Report of Trustee is settled and approved as to Trusts A and B, and the Review Hearing on February 3, 2026 is vacated. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the Petitioner. The next accounting shall be filed on or before November 24, 2026 with a hearing on January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	18PR00271	Estate of Gunn, Clayton Edward	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	19PR00099	Estate of Cunningham, Calvin C	The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	21PR00048	Estate of Honan, Robert Ross	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of settlement.
9:00	21PR00194	Estate of Simmons, Phyllis L	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	22PR00404	Estate of Dunning, Kurt Carlton	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.
9:00	22PR00567	Estate of Greene, Claudette Kay	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.

9:00	23PR00054	Estate of Franco, Leopoldo	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to July 7, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	23PR00193	Estate of: Stewart, Alan Joseph	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m. and the amount of bond is reduced to \$3,000.00.
9:00	23PR00219	Estate of Branch, Gregory Lee	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	23PR00263	Estate of Clark, Daniel Duane	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.
9:00	23PR00396	Estate of Rose, Nancy Carole	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	23PR00598	Bridges Family Trust	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to April 7, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00123	Estate of Smith, Charles E	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to February 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00235	Estate of Moran, Patrick F	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to October 6, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00494	Estate of Presson, Dan Earl	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to April 14, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00503	Estate of Williams, Malcolm S, Jr.	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	24PR00558	Estate of Etta, Robert Daniel	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.
9:00	25PR00446	Estate of Holmes, Lori Kay	The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator

			shall file a status update seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00448	Johnson Family Trust Dated August 15, 2001	Absent objection the petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00451	Robert & Nancy Foster Revocable Trust dated 12/27/2001	The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00454	Alfred E Conelison Living Trust	The Court will hear from the parties as to the status of the case.
9:00	25PR00463	In the Matter of: Contreras, Kenia	The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing of the mandatory Judicial Council Form - Acknowledgment of Receipt of Order and Funds for Deposit in Blocked Account (MC-356).
9:00	25PR00464	In the Matter of: Contreras, Angela	The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing of the mandatory Judicial Council Form - Acknowledgment of Receipt of Order and Funds for Deposit in Blocked Account (MC-356).
9:00	25PR00465	In the Matter of: Contreras, Jose	The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing of the mandatory Judicial Council Form - Acknowledgment of Receipt of Order and Funds for Deposit in Blocked Account (MC-356).
9:00	25PR00470	Estate of: Moore, Stuart Russell	The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00478	Estate of Mackenzie, Barbara E	The petition is granted, the Will dated June 16, 2013 is admitted to probate, letters testamentary with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Executor is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file a status update seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

9:00	25PR00479	Estate of DeHoff, Sharon Ann	The petition is granted, the Will dated December 7, 1993 is admitted to probate, letters of administration with will annexed and with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for January 5, 2027 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Executor is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file a status update seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00489	The Bertha C Lyles Revocable Trust	The Court will hear from the parties.
9:00	25PR00510	The Carol E. Ford Trust	The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	PR-37562	Estate of Torri, Barbara A	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
<b>10:00</b>	19MH00344	LPS Conservatorship of Petty, Darin	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-33212	LPS Conservatorship of Keeter, Linda	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-40736	LPS Conservatorship of Hanson, Yvette	The Court will hear from counsel.
<b>10:15</b>	20PR00337	Limited Conservatorship of: Quinones, Maria T	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated November 25, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	24PR00531	Conservatorship of: Steger, Sanelin	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 17, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November

			23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-32019	Conservatorship of Bernhard, Josef	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 11, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the conservator.
10:15	PR-33854	Conservatorship of Sorn, Russell R	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 15, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will prepare the form of order.
10:15	PR-35002	Conservatorship of Gill, Jessica	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 2, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-35742	Conservatorship of: Neves, John	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 19, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-39392	Conservatorship of O'Connell, Pamela Sue	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 5, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. Counsel is to submit a form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-39787	Conservatorship of Parker, Jenny Marie	At the request of counsel this matter is continued April 7, 2026 at 10:15 a.m.
10:15	PR-41167	Conservatorship of Wood, Norma Joyce	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 16, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November

			23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-41239	Conservatorship of Mishmash, Joshua Eric	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 11, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 23, 2027 with a review hearing on January 4, 2028 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
<b><u>10:30</u></b>	18PR00412	Conservatorship of Barnes, Charles A	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 15, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare the form of order.
10:30	23PR00557	Conservatorship of Terry, Arianna	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 23, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	24PR00455	Conservatorship of Alvarez, Samuel Romo	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 22, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare the form of order.
10:30	PR-27165	Conservatorship of Arbini, Carlo Joseph, Jr.	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 23, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare the form of order.
10:30	PR-30973	Conservatorship of Clark, Wiley J	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 5, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

10:30	PR-31692	Conservatorship of Vance, Sharon	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 19 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	PR-34549	Conservatorship of Brown, Nicole	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 17, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees in the amount of \$450.00 are due and payable within 30 days. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	PR-39622	Conservatorship of Todd, Travis	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated December 15 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by November 24, 2026 with a review hearing on January 5, 2027 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the conservators.